X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'

Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 4 Men, 50m Butterfly Open
31.10.2025 - 9:51 Startlist Prelim
Latvian record 24.03 DUDA Andrejs LAT Rome (ITA) 26.07.2009
YB
Heat 1 of 11
3 SVARCS Eduards 07 Rezeknes BJSS NT
4 POZNAKS Kirils 06 Jurmalas SS NT
5 NAUNCIKAS Matas 12  SM Nemunas NT
Heat 2 of 11
2 STUKAS Kristupas 14  Anyksciu KKSC 45.69
3 TREPSYS Joris 14  SM Nemunas 36.68
4 CELMS Gustavs 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 33.56
5 MATROSOVS llja 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 34.48
6 SOSNO Kasparas 15 SM Nemunas 40.11
7 ZAICEVS Aleksandrs 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN NT
Heat 3 of 11
1 PARFJONOVS Dmitrijs 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.37
2 SCUPAKS Viktors 11  Rezeknes BJSS 32.19
3 PAVLANS Dmitrijs 09 Rezeknes BJSS 32.02
4 RIMSA Deniss 12 Rezeknes BJSS 31.77
5 INTENBERGS Linards 09 Liepajas KSS 31.95
6 PARFJONOVS Georgijs 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.06
7 GRISLIS Ricards 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 3231
8 KLOVA Kernius 12 SM Nemunas 33.06
Heat 4 of 11
1 PETERSONS Dominiks 11 Jurmalas SS 31.74
2 KOZIREVS Akims 12 Daugavpils SS 31.02
3 LOBANOVS Deniss 09 Daugavpils SS 30.57
4 SLUCAKS Arsenijs 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 30.40
5 BARMASOVS Ruslans 11 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.40
6 GUDEVICS Marcis 11 Jelgavas SPS 30.83
7 IRISINS Artis 08 Rezeknes BJSS 31.11
8 MIZGAJEVS Vladimirs 10  Jurmalas SS 31.75
Heat5of 11
1 GROMOVS Mihails 12  SK Delfins 30.37
2 UZULS Emils 09 Rezeknes BJSS 30.10
3 KUZNECOVS Mikus 06 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 29.92
4 JEZKOVS Matvejs 10 Rezeknes BJSS 29.79
5 BURIA Nikita 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 29.79
6 POPOVS Maksims 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.04
7 MESKINS Mihails 11 Jurmalas SS 30.25
8 KOVALOVS Maksims 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.37
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X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'

Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 4, Men, 50m Butterfly, Prelim

Heat 6 of 11

1
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VILIMS Jegors
ROZKALNS Miks Karlis
VILIMS Mihails

FOGELS Gustavs Regnars
BARKEVICS Damirs
IVANOVS Andrejs

BUSS Kirisjanis
SAMODUROQVS Dmitrijs

Heat 7 of 11

O NO UL~ WDNPRE

ZEIBOTS Rudolfs
MITROFANOQVS Kirils
GREIERS Gustavs
TALALAJEVS Daniils
VIDZUPS Alens
MICHELSON Sebastian
ZINOVICS Juris
KOPACS Arsenijs

Heat 8 of 11

1
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CUBAROVS Olegs
NEIBERGS Erlends Teodors
HUSAR Richard

ULEISKIS Stefans
RADZEVICS Vitalijs
BLUDENS Alekss
KRAUKLIS Kims

SAVICKIS Nikita

Heat 9 of 11
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SAZONOVS Mihails
OTT Karl-Eric
VOSOKOVSKI Timo
SAKELS Stanislavs
NOVIKS Raivo
MAGRINS Eriks
GLOTOVS Artjoms
AVA Artis Toms

Heat 10 of 11
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DEKSNIS Ernests
LEISAVNIEKS Oskars
NARAJEVS Daniels
TOLSTIHS Dmitrijs
MORTUZANS Emils Pauls
UCKURONIS Kristians
OJA Raul

KIRGIZOVS Timurs
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SK Delfins

RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
SK Delfins
Valmieras SS
Daugavpils SS

SK Delfins

Mitau Swim
Rezeknes BJSS

Adazu BJSS
Daugavpils SS

PS Riga

Rezeknes BJSS
Rezeknes BJSS
Ujumise Spordiklubi
Jelgavas SPS
Jurmalas SS

Kipsalas peldbaseins
PK Ogre

Liepajas KSS

SK Delfins
Augsdaugavas NSS
Valmieras SS
Jelgavas SPS
Daugavpils SS

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Ujumise Spordiklubi
Spordiklubi Fortuna
SK Delfins
Valmieras SS
Daugavpils SS
Daugavpils SS
Adazu BJSS

RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
Rezeknes BJSS
Daugavpils SS
Jurmalas SS

Rigas Kipsalas PK
Kekavas NSS
Spordiklubi Fortuna
Rezeknes BJSS

29.50
29.34
29.17
29.10
29.14
29.25
29.34
29.66

28.96
28.86
28.38
28.14
28.28
28.45
28.94
29.08

28.08
27.86
27.56
27.34
27.38
27.62
27.89
28.13

27.25
26.56
26.03
24.78
25.48
26.29
26.64
27.30

27.10
26.46
25.82
24.25
25.37
26.19
26.62
27.28
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X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 4, Men, 50m Butterfly, Prelim

Heat 11 of 11
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LAIPNIEKS Peteris
PAULIS Reinis Eduards
RAICONOKS Lauris
SAMEH Abdelrahman
RODERTS Arons
KUDRJAVCEVS Dainis
VOROBEICIKS Natans
HASANOVS Alens Rims
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Rigas Kipsalas PK
Jurmalas SS
Daugavpils SS
Egypt

RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
Rezeknes BJSS
Liepajas KSS
Jurmalas SS

27.07
26.40
25.61
23.12
25.05
26.11
26.58
27.27
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