

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'  
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 4		Men, 50m Butterfly		Open	
31.10.2025 - 9:51				Startlist Prelim	
Latvian record	24.03	DUDA Andrejs	LAT	Rome (ITA)	26.07.2009

YB

Heat 1 of 11

3	SVARCS Eduards	07	Rezeknes BJSS	NT
4	POZNAKS Kirils	06	Jurmalas SS	NT
5	NAUNCIKAS Matas	12	SM Nemunas	NT

Heat 2 of 11

2	STUKAS Kristupas	14	Anyksciu KKSC	45.69
3	TREPSYS Joris	14	SM Nemunas	36.68
4	CELMS Gustavs	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	33.56
5	MATROSOVS Ilja	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	34.48
6	SOSNO Kasparas	15	SM Nemunas	40.11
7	ZAICEVS Aleksandrs	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	NT

Heat 3 of 11

1	PARFJONOVS Dmitrijs	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	32.37
2	SCUPAKS Viktors	11	Rezeknes BJSS	32.19
3	PAVLANS Dmitrijs	09	Rezeknes BJSS	32.02
4	RIMSA Deniss	12	Rezeknes BJSS	31.77
5	INTENBERGS Linards	09	Liepajas KSS	31.95
6	PARFJONOVS Georgijs	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	32.06
7	GRISLIS Ricards	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	32.31
8	KLOVA Kernius	12	SM Nemunas	33.06

Heat 4 of 11

1	PETERSONS Dominiks	11	Jurmalas SS	31.74
2	KOZIREVS Akims	12	Daugavpils SS	31.02
3	LOBANOVS Deniss	09	Daugavpils SS	30.57
4	SLUCAKS Arsenijs	08	RSS Ridzene-ZOL	30.40
5	BARMASOVS Ruslans	11	RSS Ridzene-DSN	30.40
6	GUDEVICS Marcis	11	Jelgavas SPS	30.83
7	IRISINS Artis	08	Rezeknes BJSS	31.11
8	MIZGAJEVS Vladimirs	10	Jurmalas SS	31.75

Heat 5 of 11

1	GROMOVS Mihails	12	SK Delfins	30.37
2	UZULS Emils	09	Rezeknes BJSS	30.10
3	KUZNECOVS Mikus	06	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	29.92
4	JEZKOVs Matvejs	10	Rezeknes BJSS	29.79
5	BURIA Nikita	12	Kipsalas peldbaseins	29.79
6	POPOVS Maksims	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	30.04
7	MESKINS Mihails	11	Jurmalas SS	30.25
8	KOVALOVs Maksims	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	30.37

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'  
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 4, Men, 50m Butterfly, Prelim

Heat 6 of 11

1	VILIMS Jegors	11	SK Delfins	29.50
2	ROZKALNS Miks Karlis	08	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	29.34
3	VILIMS Mihails	09	SK Delfins	29.17
4	FOGELS Gustavs Regnars	10	Valmieras SS	29.10
5	BARKEVICS Damirs	12	Daugavpils SS	29.14
6	IVANOVs Andrejs	09	SK Delfins	29.25
7	BUSS Krisjanis	90	Mitau Swim	29.34
8	SAMODUROVS Dmitrijs	12	Rezeknes BJSS	29.66

Heat 7 of 11

1	ZEIBOTS Rudolfs	09	Adazu BJSS	28.96
2	MITROFANOVs Kirils	09	Daugavpils SS	28.86
3	GREIERS Gustavs	07	PS Riga	28.38
4	TALALAJEVs Daniils	11	Rezeknes BJSS	28.14
5	VIDZUPS Alens	09	Rezeknes BJSS	28.28
6	MICHELSON Sebastian	10	Ujumise Spordiklubi	28.45
7	ZINOVICS Juris	11	Jelgavas SPS	28.94
8	KOPACS Arsenijs	07	Jurmallas SS	29.08

Heat 8 of 11

1	CUBAROVs Olegs	07	Kipsalas peldbaseins	28.08
2	NEIBERGS Erlends Teodors	07	PK Ogre	27.86
3	HUSAR Richard	10	Liepajas KSS	27.56
4	ULEISKIS Stefans	08	SK Delfins	27.34
5	RADZEVICS Vitalijs	09	Augsdaugavas NSS	27.38
6	BLUDENS Alekss	09	Valmieras SS	27.62
7	KRAUKLIS Kims	09	Jelgavas SPS	27.89
8	SAVICKIS Nikita	09	Daugavpils SS	28.13

Heat 9 of 11

1	SAZONOVs Mihails	06	RSS Ridzene-DSN	27.25
2	OTT Karl-Eric	08	Ujumise Spordiklubi	26.56
3	VOSOKOVSKI Timo	08	Spordiklubi Fortuna	26.03
4	SAKELS Stanislavs	04	SK Delfins	24.78
5	NOVIKS Raivo	07	Valmieras SS	25.48
6	MAGRINS Eriks	10	Daugavpils SS	26.29
7	GLOTOVS Artjoms	07	Daugavpils SS	26.64
8	AVA Artis Toms	09	Adazu BJSS	27.30

Heat 10 of 11

1	DEKSNIS Ernests	08	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	27.10
2	LEISAVNIEKS Oskars	07	Rezeknes BJSS	26.46
3	NARAJEVs Daniels	99	Daugavpils SS	25.82
4	TOLSTIHS Dmitrijs	05	Jurmallas SS	24.25
5	MORTUZANS Emils Pauls	02	Rigas Kipsalas PK	25.37
6	UCKURONIS Kristians	09	Kekavas NSS	26.19
7	OJA Raul	10	Spordiklubi Fortuna	26.62
8	KIRGIZOVs Timurs	08	Rezeknes BJSS	27.28

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'  
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

---

Event 4, Men, 50m Butterfly, Prelim

Heat 11 of 11

1 LAIPNIEKS Peteris	92	Rigas Kipsalas PK	27.07
2 PAULIS Reinis Eduards	00	Jurmallas SS	26.40
3 RAICONOKS Lauris	06	Daugavpils SS	25.61
4 SAMEH Abdelrahman	00	Egypt	23.12
5 RODERTS Arons	07	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	25.05
6 KUDRJAVCEVS Dainis	04	Rezeknes BJSS	26.11
7 VOROBECIKS Natans	03	Liepajas KSS	26.58
8 HASANOVS Alens Rims	08	Jurmallas SS	27.27